TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Derbigum Americas, Inc.		02/11/2013	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DA Licensing Corp.
Street Address:	4800 Blue Parkway
City:	Kansas City
State/Country:	MISSOURI
Postal Code:	64130-2818
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 13

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85717077	DAYLYTE BY DERBIGUM
Registration Number:	2410822	DERBIBASE
Registration Number:	2105316	DERBIBOARD
Registration Number:	2983877	DERBIBRITE
Registration Number:	1853085	DERBICOLOR
Serial Number:	85713319	DERBIDECK
Registration Number:	4214769	DERBIFILL
Serial Number:	85713323	DERBIFLASH
Registration Number:	1803745	DERBIGUM
Serial Number:	77512666	DERBISOLAR
Serial Number:	85713320	DERBITITE
Registration Number:	1550166	PERMASTIC
Registration Number:	2274123	BITUTAK

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

TRADEMARK 900263453 REEL: 005090 FRAME: 0594 **Fax Number**: 3148624656

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 314-863-7733

Email: sfbbaction@spencerfane.com

Correspondent Name: Glenn K. Robbins II

Address Line 1: 1 North Brentwood Blvd.

Address Line 2: Suite 1000

Address Line 4: St. Louis, MISSOURI 63105

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3515800-6	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Glenn K. Robbins II	
Signature:	/Glenn K. Robbins II/	
Date:	08/13/2013	

Total Attachments: 2

source=DA LICENSING TM ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=DA LICENSING TM ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005090 FRAME: 0595

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT (the "Assignment") is made and entered into effective as of February //_, 2013, ("Effective Date"), by and between Derbigum Americas, Inc. ("Assignor") a Delaware corporation, and DA Licensing Corp., ("Assignee"), a Delaware corporation.

Assignor owns the following U.S. Trademark Registrations and Applications (hereinafter collectively referred to as the "Marks").

TRADEMARK	REGISTRATION/APPLICATION NO.
DAYLYTE BY DERBIGUM	85/717,077
DERBIBASE	2,410,822
DERBIBOARD	2,105,316
DERBIBRITE	2,983,877
DERBICOLOR	1,853,085
DERBIDECK	85/713,319
DERBIFILL	4,214,769
DERBIFLASH	85/713,323
DERBIGUM	1,803,745
DERBISOLAR	77/512,666
DERBITITE	85/713,320
PERMASTIC	1,550,166
BITUTAK	2,274,123

The application for DERBISOLAR (Serial No. 77/512,666) was filed based on an intent to use under §1(b) of the Trademark Act. A statement of use has been filed under §1(d) of the Trademark Act for that application. The other pending applications listed above were filed based on actual use under §1(a) of the Trademark Act.

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire the Marks, the registrations therefor, and all of the rights to and interests therein.

WA 4031785.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 005090 FRAME: 0596

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL CONCERNED, be it known for and in consideration of good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby makes the transfer and assignment of all rights in the Marks as follows:

- Assignor does assign and transfer all its right, title, and interest, anywhere in the world, in and to the Marks unto Assignee, and the registrations therefor, together with the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by the Marks.
- This Assignment provided hereby includes the right to recover all damages for infringement of the Marks, whether such infringement occurred in the past or occurs in the future, as fully as if Assignor had filed such action in its own name.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned Assignor has executed this Trademark Assignment.

		DERBIGUM AMERICAS, INC. Signature
		Printed Name
		PRESIDENT & CEO
		7eb. 11, 2013 Date
STATE OF MISSOURI)	
COUNTY OF JACKSON)ss)	
and for the County and State	atoresaid, pers	before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public within onally appeared Variable to me to foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he

aı k executed the same as his free act and deed.

In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto attached my hand and notarial seal, at the County and State aforesaid on the day and year last above written.



KELLI VANDERWELL My Commission Expires March 17, 2014 Jackson County Commission #10949613

My Commission Expires:

31714

2

WA 4031785.1